
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4189

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13TH DECEMBER, 2019

SETTING UP OF TRANSLATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTES

4189. SHRI PASUNOORI DAYAKAR:
SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA:
SHRI KOTHA PRABHAKAR REDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Institute of Translational Research in Telangana;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated and spent for the same so far along with its status of implementation?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): There is no such proposal at present.

(b)&(c):    Does not arise.
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